
Northwood (23-6, 14-4) -vs- Thomas (16-12, 9-9)
02/24/14 at Thomasville, Ga.

 
 

 
 
Northwood 87

Thomas 85

Date: 02/24/14
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 250
Site: Thomasville, Ga.
Referees: Calvin Shelby, Willie Crosby, Roland Render

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Northwood 38 49 87
Thomas 52 33 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Fred Mattison * 39 14-19 1-1 3-5 10-7 17 1 2 3 1 0 32
03 Chris Solomon * 37 6-16 2-6 3-4 1-1 2 0 3 3 1 0 17
24 Jake Lockhart * 23 5-9 0-0 5-5 3-7 10 5 0 3 0 3 15
00 Ian Umpierre * 31 3-7 0-0 0-1 0-4 4 1 5 3 0 2 6
21 Chris Lee * 26 3-7 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 5 0 2 0 1 6
15 Kevin McDuffie 8 1-3 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 0 5
25 Julian Smith 14 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
04 Stephon Smith 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
02 Josh Doughty 13 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 1 0
05 Jerrod Owens 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-72 4-10 13-17 20-28 48 15 13 19 2 7 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 35-72   48.6 % 4-10   40.0 % 13-17   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Justyn Watkins * 36 11-25 1-6 11-13 0-5 5 2 3 2 0 2 34
10 Max Grace * 23 6-14 3-6 0-0 3-2 5 2 1 1 0 1 15
11 Trey Gosier * 30 4-11 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 6 1 1 0 9
42 Andrea Robinson * 27 3-3 0-0 0-3 8-5 13 5 1 2 0 2 6
03 Rodney Sturkie * 27 2-6 1-3 0-0 3-1 4 3 1 2 0 1 5
15 Adonai Rogers 23 3-9 2-4 2-2 2-2 4 2 0 1 1 2 10
12 Trent Madison 7 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 4
22 Keldrick Davis 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
01 Dionte Agard 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
35 Raymond Appiah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
04 Travis Williams 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-72 8-22 15-20 18-18 36 19 14 11 2 11 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 31-72   43.1 % 8-22   36.4 % 15-20   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Andrea
Robinson Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Northwood 38

Thomas 52

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Fred Mattison 19 7-10 0-0 2-3 4-4 8 0 2 2 1 0 16
3 Chris Solomon 19 4-8 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 10
24 Jake Lockhart 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
0 Ian Umpierre 16 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 4 0 0 1 2
21 Chris Lee 9 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 2 0 0 0 0 4
15 Kevin McDuffie 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2
25 Julian Smith 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Stephon Smith 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
2 Josh Doughty 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
5 Jerrod Owens 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-35 2-6 4-6 7-12 19 7 9 9 1 2 38
45.7 % 33.3 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Justyn Watkins 17 5-9 0-3 5-5 0-4 4 1 3 0 0 0 15
10 Max Grace 13 5-8 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 12
11 Trey Gosier 14 3-8 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 7
42 Andrea Robinson 15 1-1 0-0 0-1 4-5 9 1 1 1 0 1 2
3 Rodney Sturkie 10 2-3 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 5
15 Adonai Rogers 9 2-5 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 1 1 5
12 Trent Madison 7 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 4
22 Keldrick Davis 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
1 Dionte Agard 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
35 Raymond Appiah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Travis Williams 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 20-38 5-13 7-8 10-12 22 10 8 4 1 6 52
52.6 % 38.5 % 87.5 %



Second Half Box Score
Northwood 49

Thomas 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Fred Mattison 20 7-9 1-1 1-2 6-3 9 1 0 1 0 0 16
3 Chris Solomon 18 2-8 0-2 3-4 1-1 2 0 1 1 1 0 7
24 Jake Lockhart 15 5-8 0-0 5-5 3-6 9 3 0 3 0 3 15
0 Ian Umpierre 15 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 1 4
21 Chris Lee 17 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 2 0 1 2
15 Kevin McDuffie 4 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
25 Julian Smith 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Stephon Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Josh Doughty 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Jerrod Owens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-37 2-4 9-11 13-16 29 8 4 10 1 5 49
51.4 % 50.0 % 81.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Justyn Watkins 19 6-16 1-3 6-8 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 2 19
10 Max Grace 10 1-6 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 3
11 Trey Gosier 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 4 0 1 0 2
42 Andrea Robinson 12 2-2 0-0 0-2 4-0 4 4 0 1 0 1 4
3 Rodney Sturkie 17 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
15 Adonai Rogers 14 1-4 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 5
12 Trent Madison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Keldrick Davis 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Dionte Agard 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
35 Raymond Appiah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Travis Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-34 3-9 8-12 8-6 14 9 6 7 1 5 33
32.4 % 33.3 % 66.7 %


